NOTE TO BIDDER: Use preferably BLACK ink for completing this Proposal form.

PROPOSAL

To:

The City of Key West

Address:

3126 Flagler Street, Key West, Florida 33041

Project Title:

POLICE DEPARTMENT ROOF REPLACEMENT

PD 1409

Bidder's contact person for additional information on this Proposal:

Company Name:

Triple M Roofing Corp.

Contact Name & Telephone #: Thomas J. Milanese - 954-524-7000

Email Address: tom@triplemroofing.com

BIDDER'S DECLARATION AND UNDERSTANDING

The undersigned, hereinafter called the Bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this Proposal are those named herein, that this Proposal is, in all respects, fair and without fraud, that it is made without collusion with any official of the Owner, and that the Proposal is made without any connection or collusion with any person submitting another Proposal on this Contract.

The Bidder further declares that he has carefully examined the Contract Documents for the construction of the project, that he has personally inspected the site, that he has satisfied himself as to the quantities involved, including materials and equipment, and conditions of work involved, including the fact that the description of the quantities of work and materials, as included herein, is brief and is intended only to indicate the general nature of the work and to identify the said quantities with the detailed requirements of the Contract Documents, and that this Proposal is made according to the provisions and under the terms of the Contract Documents, which Documents are hereby made a part of this Proposal.

CONTRACT EXECUTION AND BONDS

The Bidder agrees that if this Proposal is accepted, he will, within 10 days, not including Sundays and legal holidays, after Notice of Award, sign the Contract in the form annexed hereto, and will at that time, deliver to the Owner examples of the Performance Bond and Payment Bond required herein, and evidence of holding required licenses and certificates, and will, to the extent of his Proposal, furnish all machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction and do the work and furnish all the materials necessary to complete all work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents.

CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE

Bidder agrees to furnish the Owner, before commencing the work under this Contract, the certificates of insurance as specified in these Documents.

START OF CONSTRUCTION AND CONTRACT COMPLETION TIME

The Bidder further agrees to begin work within 14 calendar days after the date of the Notice to Proceed and to complete the project, in all respects within 75 calendar days after the date of the Notice to Proceed.

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

In the event the Bidder is awarded the Contract and shall fail to complete the work within the time limit or extended time limit agreed upon, as more particularly set forth in the Contract Documents, liquidated damages shall be paid to the Owner at the rate of \$1,000.00 per day for all work awarded until the work has been satisfactorily completed as provided by the Contract Documents. Sundays and legal holidays shall be excluded in determining days in default.

ADDENDA

The Bidder hereby acknowledges that he has received Addenda No's. None,

(Bidder shall insert No. of each Addendum received) and agrees that all addenda issued are hereby made part of the Contract Documents, and the Bidder further agrees that his Proposal(s) includes all impacts resulting from said addenda.

SALES AND USE TAXES

The Bidder agrees that all federal, state, and local sales and use taxes are included in the stated bid prices for the work.

LUMP SUM ITEMS

The Bidder further proposes to accept as full payment for the work proposed herein the amounts computed under the provisions of the Contract Documents and based on the following lump sum amounts. The Bidder agrees that the lump sum represent a true measure of the labor and materials required to perform the work, including all allowances for overhead and profit for each type and unit of work called for in these Contract Documents.

TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID:

1	LS	<u>\$Two Hundred Nir</u>	nety Three Thousand Five Hun	dred Dollars
			Dollars & <u>293,500.00</u>	Cents
(amo	ount writt	en in words)		

The Bidder shall submit a Schedule of Values with the Proposal. It shall be broken down by trade and type of work and it shall be used as a basis for payment. The Bidder will be considered non-responsive if Schedule of Values is not included in Bid package.

List items to be performed by CONTRACTOR's items. (Use additional sheets if necessary.)	s own forces and the estimated total cost of these
Please see attached Schedule of Values	
	

Key West Police Department Roof Replacement

CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE:

P 7

PERIOD TO:

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

	RI (IF											. ,
Н	BALANCE TO FINISH (C - G)	(\$15,000.00)	(\$15,000.00)	(\$6,500.00)	(\$35,000.00)	(\$10,000.00)	(\$38,000.00)	(\$91,400.00)	(\$13,000.00)	(\$9,600.00)	(\$60,000.00)	(\$293,500.00)
	% (G + C)											#DIV/0!
Ð	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$91,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$60,000.00	\$293,500.00
ĮT,	MATERIALS PRESENTL Y STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Э	PLETED THIS PERIOD	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
D	WORK COMPLETED FROM PREVIOUS THIS PI APPLICATION (D + E)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$91,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$60,000.00	\$293,500.00
ပ	SCHEDULED VALUE											\$0.00
В	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	General Condition	2 Mobilization	Bond	4 Roof Demolition	Rough Carpentry	Roof Insulation	 KEE Thermoplastic Membrane Roofing 	Sheet Metal & Trim	Electrical	10 EIF Demolition, Stucco & Paint	GRAND TOTALS
A	ITEM NO.	1 (7	3.	4	5	9	7 H	∞ ∞	6	10 1	

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticit

SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder further proposes that the following subcontracting firms or businesses will be awarded subcontracts for the following portions of the work in the event that the Bidder is awarded the Contract:

Check Electric			
Name			
3255 Flagler Avenue	Key West	FL	33040
Street	City	State	Zip
Name Tremblay Painting &	Waterproofing		
4307 NW 70th Lane	, Coral Springs	, FL	33065
Street	City	State	Zip
	*		
Name			
Street	City	State	Zip
 Name			
ivallic			
Street	City	State	Zip

SURETY

PD 1409

Washington International Insurance C	Company		_ whose address is
65 Broadway	, New York ,_	NY	, 10006
Street	City	State	Zip
BIDDER			
The name of the Bidder submitting this Propos	sal is		
Triple M Roofing Corp.	12		doing business at
914 NW 19th Avenue	, <u>Ft. Lauderdaļe</u> City	FL	33311
Street	City	State	Zip
which is the address to which all communications contract shall be sent.			•
The names of the principal officers of the partnership, or of all persons interested in this			
Richard Milanese, CEO			
Thomas J. Milanese, President			
Peter Milanese, Vice President,	/Secretary		
	· ·		

If Sole Proprietor or Partnership

IN WITNESS hereto the undersigned has	set his (its) hand this	day of	2015.
Signature of Bidder			
Title			
	If Corporation		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersign and its seal affixed by its duly authorized of			
(SEAL)		V	
T <u>riple M Roofing Co</u> rp. Name of Corporation	By Thomas J. Title Presider Attest Secretary	Milanese	laur

EXPERIENCE OF BIDDER

The Bidder states that he is an experienced CONTRACTOR and has completed similar projects within the last 5 years.

(List similar projects, with types, names of OWNERs, construction costs, ENGINEERs, and references with phone numbers. Use additional sheets if necessary.

Please see attached.



Name / Location	Firms Resp.	Representative Name/Address/Tel	Project Rep	Complete	Size	Cost	Туре
Royal Carribean Production Studio at FIU Campus North Miami, FL	Roofing	Royal Carribean Cruises	Turner Construction 1000 NW 57th Court Suite 200 Miami, FL 33126	12/14	114,000 sf.	\$920,000	New Construction
Jupiter Town Hall 210 Military Trail Jupiter, FL 33458	Roofing Contractor	Town of Jupiter Scott Isberner ScottI@jupiter.fl.us 210 Military Trail Jupiter, FL 33458	Town of Jupiter Engineering Tom Driscoll Thomasd@jupiter.fl.us 210 Military Trail Jupiter, FL 33458	4/12	57,300 sf.	\$674,320	Built Up Modified
MDC West Campus Remodeling & Renovations 3800 NW 115 th Avenue Miami, FL 33178	Roofing Contractor	Miami Dade College West Campus 3800 NW 115th Avenue Doral, Florida 33178	Adrian Pirtle Construction Company adrian@pirtleconstruction 5700 Griffin Rd Suite 200 Davie, FL 33314	12/13	49,400 sf.	\$690,535	Single Ply
Miami Gardens Municipal Complex 18601 NW 27th Ave. Miami Gardens FL 33056	Roofing Contractor	City of Miami Gardens 1515 NW 167th Street Miami Gardens, FI , 33169	Skanska USA Building, Inc 1815 Griffin Rd., Suite 204 Dania Beach, FL 33004 Nicole Heran heran.nicole@skanska. Com	5/14	25,300 sf.	\$880,100	New
Hialeah Hospital 651 E. 25th Street Hialeah, FL 33013	Roofing Contractor	Norm Plance Tenent Hialeah Healthsystem Inc. 1445 Ross Ave. Dallas, TX 750202	Benchmark Inc. Alvin Nunnikhoven alvin@benchmark-inc.com 6065 Huntington Ct NE Cedar Rapids, IA 52402	3/13	24,600 sf	\$347,900	Single Ply



		Ovii+c+account					
Name / Location	Firms Resp.	Name/Address/Tel	Project Rep	Complete	Size	Cost	Туре
Rexall Sundown 901 Broken Sound Pkwy. Boca Raton, FL	Roofing Contractor	Rexall Sundown, Inc. 2100 Smithtown Avenue Ronkonkoma, NY	Ed Williams Roof Consultants, LLC 2055 SE Mantua Street Port St. Lucie, FL	6/14	61,000 sf.	\$499,000	Re-roof
Fair Oaks Pavillion / Pinecrest Hospital Linton Boulevard Delray Beach, FL	Roofing Contractor	Tenet Healthcare Corporation Norm Plance 1445 Ross Avenue Dallas, TX 75202	Benchmark Inc. Jeff Rhodes 6065 Huntington Ct NE Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 Jeff Rhoads jrhoads@benchmark- inc.com	10/13	11,800 sf.	\$236,000	Roof Replacement
Community Blood 3000 West Cypress Creek Road Fort Lauderdale, FL	Roofing	One Blood Inc. Fort Lauderdale, FL	Miller Construction 614 South Federal Highway Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Jesse Miller jmiller@millerconstruction.	2/14	25,000 sf/	\$382,800	Roof Replacement
FPL Bldg. D Corporate Records Riviera Beach, FL	Roofing	Florida Power & Light P.O. Box 14000 North Palm Beach, FL	CBRE/Florida Power & Light 6001 Village Blvd. W. Palm Beach, FL Hollis Lillard	2/14	24,800 sf.	\$387,438	Roof Replacement

FLORIDA BID BOND

BOND NON/A
AMOUNT: \$ N/A
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Triple M Roofing Corp.
914 NW 19th Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311
hereinafter called the PRINCIPAL, and
Washington International Insurance Company
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire
having its principal place of business at65 Broadway, Suite 1104
New York, NY 10006in the State of New York
and authorized to do business in the State of Florida, as SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto
City of Key West, 3126 Flagler Street, Key West, FL 33040
hereinafter called the OBLIGEE, in the sum of (5% OF AMOUNT BID)
DOLLARS (\$) for the payment for which we bind ourselves
our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these
present. BID DATE: 01/14/15
THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND IS SUCH THAT:
WHEREAS, the PRINCIPAL is herewith submitting his or its Bid Proposal for the Police
Station Roof Replacement, said Bid Proposal, by reference thereto, being hereby made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, the PRINCIPAL contemplates submitting or has submitted a bid to the OBLIGEE for the furnishing of all labor, materials (except those to be specifically furnished by the CITY), equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, means of transportation for, and the performance of the work covered in the Proposal and the detailed Specifications, entitled:

POLICE STATION ROOF REPLACEMENT / PD 1409

WHEREAS, it was a condition precedent to the submission of said bid that a cashier's check, certified check, or bid bond in the amount of 5 percent of the base bid be submitted with said bid as a guarantee that the Bidder would, if awarded the Contract, enter into a written Contract with the CITY for the performance of said Contract, within 10 working days after written notice having been given of the award of the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, the conditions of this obligation are such that if the PRINCIPAL within 10 consecutive calendar days after written notice of such acceptance, enters into a written Contract with the OBLIGEE and furnishes the Performance and Payment Bonds, each in an amount equal to 100 percent of the base bid, satisfactory to the CITY, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise the sum herein stated shall be due and payable to the OBLIGEE and the Surety herein agrees to pay said sum immediately upon demand of the OBLIGEE in good and lawful money of the United States of America, as liquidated damages for failure thereof of said PRINCIPAL.

Signed and sealed this	8th	_ day of	January	,	2015.	
PRINCIPAL: TRIPLE By House Thomas J.			Z deit	STATE OFCOUNTY OF,	Houdu Browaia) , : SS)

WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SURETY

by Troppos

Mimi Rubenoff, Attorney in-Fact

23

PD 1409

KWPD ROOF REPLACEMENT BID BOND

Individual Acknowledgment County of day of , before me personally came and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge to me that he executed the same. My commission expires: Notary Public Firm Acknowledgment State of County of _____ On this ______, before me personally came to me known and known to me to be a member of the firm of described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same as and for the act and deed of said My commission expires: Notary Public Corporation Acknowledgment , to me known who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order. NANCY NIBLOCK MY COMMISSION FFO EXPIRES: December 6, 2017 Notary Public Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters Surety Acknowledgment State of New York County of New York On January 8, 2015 before me personally came Mimi Rubenoff to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is an Attorney-in-Fact of _____ Washington International Insurance Company the corporation described in and which executed the within instrument; that he/she knows the corporate seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the within instrument is such corporate seal, and that he/she signed the said instrument and affixed the said seal as Attorney-in-Fact by authority of the Board of

Directors of said corporation and by authority of this office under the Standing Resolutions thereof.

LAUREN A. KROBOTH

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK ID No. 01KR6133381

My commission expires:___

QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/19/2016 Notary Public



WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY An New Hampshire Corporation

BALANCE SHEET AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2013 (Statutory Basis)

Valuation of securities on National Association of Insurance Commissioner Basis

ASSETS

LIABILITIES

Cash	44,143,578	Reserve for Unearned Premiums	1.628.894
Bonds .	59,033,828	Reserve for Losses and Loss Adjustment E	5,448,493
Other Invested Assets	0	Funds Withheld	23,977,764
Other Admitted Assets	5,532,317	Taxes and Other Liabilities	5,226,408
		Surplu s	72,428, 164
TOTAL ADMITTED ASSETS	108,709,723	TOTAL LIABILITIES &	108,709,723
		POLICYHOLDERS' SURPLUS	

The undersigned, being duly sworn, says: That he is Vice President/Treasurer of Washington International Insurance Company, Schaumburg, Illinois that said company is a corporation duly organized, existing by virtue of the Laws of the State of New Hampshire and that said Company has also compiled with and is duly qualified to act as Surety under the Act of Congress approved; July 1947 6 U.S.C. sec. 6-13; and that to the best of his knowledge and belief the above statement is a full, true and correct statement of the financial condition of the said Company on the 31st day of December, 2013.

Edward D. Stys

WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Subscribed and sworn before me, this 02 day of April, 2014

Votary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL M KENNY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/04/2017

ANTI – KICKBACK AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA)	
COUNTY OF BROWARD	: SS	
	,	
I, the undersigned hereby duly swo	orn, depose and say that no	portion of the sum herein bid will be
or indirectly by me or any member	of Key West as a commission of my firm or by an officer	ion, kickback, reward or gift, directly of the corporation.
of maneetry by me of any member	or my min or by unconnect	
By: Mount	Willow	
Thomas J. Milane	se President	
Thomas J. Ivinarie	se, i resident	
	. In . (January, 2015.
Sworn and subscribed before me th	isday of	fenilly, 2015.
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of	I de at Lance	
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of	at Large	
		NANCY NIBLOCK
My Commission Expires:	06/17	EXPIRES: December 6, 2017 Bonded Thru Notary Public Medicard

* * * * * *

SWORN STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 287.133(3)(A) FLORIDA STATUTES, ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

1.	This sworn statement is submitted with Bid or Proposal for <u>City of Key West</u>
	Police Department Roof Replacement
2.	This sworn statement is submitted by Triple M Roofing Corp. (Name of entity submitting sworn statement)
	whose business address is _914 NW 19th Avenue, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311
	and (if applicable) its Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is
	11-1986288
	(If the entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual
	signing this sworn statement
3.	My name is (Please print name of individual signing)
	and my relationship to the entity named above is President
4	Lunderstand that a "nublic entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287 133(1)(g). Florida

- 4. I understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statutes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or with the United States, including but not limited to, any bid or contract for goods or services to be provided to any public or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, material misrepresentation.
- 5. I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.

- 6. I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means
 - a. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime; or
 - b. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.
- 7. I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(8), Florida Statutes, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity.
- 8. Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. (Please indicate which statement applies).

X Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity have been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989, AND (Please indicate which additional statement applies.)

There has been a proceeding concerning the conviction before a hearing of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer did not place the person or affiliate on the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)

The person or affiliate was placed on the convicted vendor list. There has been a subsequent proceeding before a hearing officer of the State of

Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer determined that it was in the public interest to remove the person or affiliate from the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)

The person or affiliate has not been put on the convicted vendor list. (Please describe any action taken by or pending with the Department of General Services.)

(Signature) Thomas J. Milanese

January 12, 2015
(Date)

STATE OF HORION
COUNTY OF BRAVAIN

My commission expires: 1/06/17

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority,

Komps J. Hilancse who, after first being sworn by me, affixed his/her

Signature in the space provided above on this \(\square \) day of

Rancyhiblock

NOTARY PUBLIC

NANCY NIBLOCK
MY COMMISSION # FF 068899
EXPIRES: December 6, 2017
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

INDEMNIFICATION

To the fullest extent permitted by law, the CONTRACTOR expressly agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Key West, their officers, directors, agents, and employees (herein called the "indemnitees") from liabilities, damages, losses and costs, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees and court costs, such legal expenses to include costs incurred in establishing the indemnification and other rights agreed to in this Paragraph, to persons or property, to the extent caused by the negligence, recklessness, or intentional wrongful misconduct of the CONTRACTOR, its Subcontractors or persons employed or utilized by them in the performance of the Contract. Claims by indemnitees for indemnification shall be limited to the amount of CONTRACTOR's insurance or \$1 million per occurrence, whichever is greater. The parties acknowledge that the amount of the indemnity required hereunder bears a reasonable commercial relationship to the Contract and it is part of the project specifications or the bid documents, if any.

The indemnification obligations under the Contract shall not be restricted in any way by any limitation on the amount or type of damages, compensation, or benefits payable by or for the CONTRACTOR under workers' compensation acts, disability benefits acts, or other employee benefits acts, and shall extend to and include any actions brought by or in the name of any employee of the CONTRACTOR or of any third party to whom CONTRACTOR may subcontract a part or all of the Work. This indemnification shall continue beyond the date of completion of the work.

CONTRACTOR	Triple ivi Rooting Corp.	SEAL:
	914 NW 19th Avenue, Ft. Lauder	dale, FL
	Mount Malan Signature	-
	Thomas J. Milanese Print Name	a.
	President	
DATE:	January 12, 2015	

LOCAL VENDOR CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO CKW ORDINANCE 09-22 SECTION 2-798

The undersigned, as a duly authorized representative of the vendor listed herein, certifies to the best of his/her knowledge and belief, that the vendor meets the definition of a "Local Business." For purposes of this section, "local business" shall mean a business which:

- a. Principle address as registered with the FL Department of State located within 30 miles of the boundaries of the city, listed with the chief licensing official as having a business tax receipt with its principle address within 30 miles of the boundaries of the city for at least one year immediately prior to the issuance of the solicitation.
- b. Maintains a workforce of at least 50 percent of its employees from the city or within 30 miles of its boundaries.
- c. Having paid all current license taxes and any other fees due the city at least 24 hours prior to the publication of the call for bids or request for proposals.
 - Not a local vendor pursuant to Ordinance 09-22 Section 2-798
 - Qualifies as a local vendor pursuant to Ordinance 09-22 Section 2-798

If you qualify, please complete the following in support of the self-certification & submit copies of your County and City business licenses. Failure to provide the information requested will result in denial of certification as a local business.

Business NameTriple M Roofing Corp.	Phone: 954-524-7000
Current Local Address: 524 NW 19th Avenue, Ft. Lauderda (P.O Box numbers may not be used to establish status)	le _{Fax:} 954-524-0248
Length of time at this address: 40 years	
	Date: _January 12, 2015
Signature of Authorized Representative Thomas J. Milanese, F	
STATE OF HOVING CO	DUNTY OF BROWARD
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this	_day of, 2015.
By Thomas J. Milanese, of The (Name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent), of The (Name)	e of corporation acknowledging)
or has produced identification	as identification
(Type of identification)	Leren riblad
Return Completed form with Supporting documents to:	Inture of Notary ARKEY HIBLACK Int, Type or Stamp Name of Notary
City of Key West Purchasing Titl	le or Rank



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD 1940 NORTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783

(850) 487-1395

MILANESE, THOMAS JAY TRIPLE M ROOFING CORP 914 NW 19TH AVENUE FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33311

Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better. For information about our services, please log onto www.myfloridalicense.com. There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers. Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CCC1328254

ISSUED: 09/04/2014

CERTIFIED ROOFING CONTRACTOR MILANESE, THOMAS JAY TRIPLE M ROOFING CORP

IS CERTIFIED under the provisions of Ch.489 FS.
Expiration date: AUG 31, 2016 L1409040002305

DETACH HERE

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER

CCC1328254

The ROOFING CONTRACTOR Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2016

> MILANESE, THOMAS JAY TRIPLE M ROOFING CORP 914 NW 19TH AVENUE FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33311





EQUAL BENEFITS FOR DOMESTIC PARTNERS AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA) : SS	
COUNTY OF BROWARD)	
I, the undersigned hereby duly sworn, dep provides benefits to domestic partners of employees' spouses per City of Key West	pose and say that the firm of <u>Triple M Roofing Corp.</u> its employees on the same basis as it provides benefits to to Ordinance Sec. 2-799.
	Thomas J. Milanese, Presiden
Sworn and subscribed before me this	
15 Day of Junuary	2015.

My Commission Expires: 12/06/17

CONE OF SILENCE AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA
: SS
COUNTY OF BROWARD)
I the undersigned hereby duly sworn depose and say that all owner(s), partners, officers, directors, employees and agents representing the firm of <u>Triple M Roofing Corp.</u> have read and understand the limitations and procedures regarding communications concerning City of Key West
issued competitive solicitations pursuant to City of Key West Ordinance Section 2-773 Cone of
Silence (attached).
Sworn and subscribed before me this
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of at Large NANCY NIBLOCK MY COMMISSION # FF 068899 EXPIRES: December 6, 2017 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters
My Commission Expires: \\ \sqrt{06/1}